

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	765-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/7/2	2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/16	/2023			Final action:	8/16/2023		
Enactment date:	8/16	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	8/18	/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office for establishing and formalizing the Crime Gun Intelligence Center.							
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CUYAHOGA COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE, GRANTS, SAFETY DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 765-2023-Ap & Ac grant for crime gun intelligence center, 2. 765-2023-A-FILE - Ap & Ac grant for crime gun intelligence center, 3. 765-2023 Exec. Summary - Acceptance of Grant from Cuy Co Prosecutor for Crime Gun Intelligence Ctr for CPD, 4. 765-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
8/16/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		ap	proved	Pass	
7/12/2023	1	City Cou	incil		re	ead and referred to administrative review		
		- , -						